



NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Notice to all Registered Participants (Participants) under the National Gas Rules (NGR)

This notice advises all Participants and other interested stakeholders on AEMO's decision to amend the:

Gas Supply Hub Exchange Agreement

The changes to Gas Supply Hub Exchange Agreement seek to:

- Add missing spread product specifications for the Wallumbilla-SEQ spread product
- Add missing spread product specifications for the Wallumbilla-Moomba spread product
- Correct referencing errors in the Exchange Agreement
- Correct numbering and formatting errors in the Exchange Agreement

Consultation on changes to the Gas Supply Hub Exchange Agreement concluded on 20 September 2021. AEMO received no submissions in response to the IIR.

The changes will be incorporated in version 15.1 of the Gas Supply Hub Exchange Agreement. As required by the Gas Supply Hub Exchange Agreement clause 3.4(c) (i), AEMO informs Participants that version 15.1 of the Gas Supply Hub Exchange Agreement will be effective from 22 September 2021.

Notice Date: 21 September 2021